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no. of responses = 16

( Overall indicators

1 2 3 4 5
] av.=1,63
Lehr-Lern-Index LLI e e [ | Gov.=0.85
1 L2 3 4 5 175
. . . av.=1,
Satisfaction (question 20) + ||—H—| [ [ | dev.=0.68
1 L2 3 4 5 169
. . av.=1,
Evaluation overall (question 22) + 1—|—$—| [ [ | dev.=0.7
Leg e nd Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 2%5 09/ qf'c)fg/ Ofg/ 2%%/
. 5% o 50% o 5% n=No. of responses
QueStlon text Left pole I y Right pole av.=Mean P
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
Which semester are you in?
12 ) 64.3% =14
5-6 0%
78 ] 7.1%
>8 0%
What degree are you taking?
Bachelor's D 7.7% n=13
Bachelor of Ed. 0%
State Exam 0%
Master's [ ] 92.3%
Master of Ed. 0%
I am an exchange student 0%
| am a guest auditor 0%
PhD 0%
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What is your main subject? (Teaching degree: both main subjects)

BAST / English 0% n=16
Biology 0%
Chemistry 0%
German (language / philology) 0%
History 0%
Computer Science / Information Engineering 0%
Life Science 0%
Literature MA 0%
Literature-Art-Media 0%
Mathematics 0%
Mathematical Finance 0%
Philosophy / Ethics 0%
Physics 0%
Politics and Public Administration 87.5%
Psychology 0%
Law 0%
Romance studies (French / Italian / Spanish) 0%
Slavonic Studies (incl. East. Europ. Studies, Russian) 0%
Sociology 0%
Sports / Sports Science 0%
Linguistics 0%
Economics 0%
other (please note below): 6.3%
?e\;.'r‘\w Ew““"“{
Why are you attending this course (you can give more than one reason)?
It is obligatory 6.3% n=16
Out of interest 75%
Because of the lecturer 25%
It fits my timetable 31.3%
It is relevant for my exams 18.8%
Other reasons: 6.3%
Mafang
Teaching & Learning
9 4 2 1 0
1) The learning objectives of this course are clear. strongly agree ?6 3% =25% :12 % 63% 0% strongly disagree 16
md=1
dev.=0,95
1 2 3 4 5
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7 8 1 0 0
438% 50% 6.3% 0% 0%

2) Complex issues are explained in a way which is easy strongly agree LV strongly disagree 116

to understand. (B =2
dev.=0,62

1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 6 ;1;, 88% 63% 6.3 09/777777777777777
. b1 o o o o
3) The structure of the course is clear. strongly agree - 1 - strongly disagree ~~ "=16
k ) i av.=1,5
md=1
dev.=0,89
1 2 3 4 5
77777777777777777777777777777777777777775;773/7773/777;773/ 777777777777777
. 93.8% 0% 0% 6.3% 0%

4) | feel | can ask questions and make comments at any strongly agree ¥, strongly disagree n=16 10

. r 1 av.=1,

time. v md=1
dev.=0,75

1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 4 2 1 0
. 56,3%  25% 12.5%  6.3% 09

5) The use of practical examples and examples from strongly agree N 2L > > stongly disagree =16,

research help me to understand the material better. ' ' ' et
dev.=0,95

1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 8 4 2 1 0o
. 533% 26,7% 133% 6.7% 0%

6) | get useful feedback and advice from the lecturer strongly agree 2 R : " strongly disagree =10

when | ask. f 1 ! av=173
dev.=0,96

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** s wu o e o

7) | can summarize the important terms and concepts strongly agree 5 3 — . > stongly disagree =16,

that are taught in this course. =2’
dev.=0,93

1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** S T T
. . . 5 7.5

8) The opportunity to discuss the topics helps me to strongly agree N L . . stongly disagree =16

understand them better. L =1’
dev.=0,81

1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** s ik ok e ok
. . . . b1 o o 7% o
9) The lecturer's input to the discussions is helpful. strongly agree V11, stongly disagree =15
F 1 av.=1,
" md=1
dev.=0,82
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 6 ;775;772;77;773/777777777777777
. . 429% 357% 143% 71% 0%

10) The assessment criteria are clear. strongly agree : N : stongly disagree 14 "
md=2
dev.=0,95

1 2 3 4 5
Other Factors
7 1 3 2 3
. . ) . 438% 63% 188% 125% 18,8%
11) The room for this course is the right size and strongly agree N 5 ¥ 5 . . stongly disagree =16,
/ A , i av.=2,
suitably equipped. md=2'5
dev.=1,63
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 8 2 2 2
. . . 12,5%  50% 125% 125% 12,5%

12) | was already very interested in the topic BEFORE | strongly agree — . stongly disagree 116,

started the course. ' ' ' vy
dev.=1,26

1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 eieo/ 25% 438%  25% 09/777777777777777
. . o 5% 4 o 5% o

13) In this course | can make extensive use of what | strongly agree ] I stongly disagree =16, -

have learned in other courses. ey
dev.=0,89

1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777717 70/ 73/ 7; (3/ 777777777777777
. . 68.8% 25% 0% 6.3% 0%
14) The number of students in the course is acceptable. strongly agree X 1 X strongly disagree 116
, 1 av.=1,
' md=1
dev.=0,81
1 2 3 4 5
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Workload

15) How many hours per week do you normally spend working for this course (not including presentations and term papers)?

n=16
0 0% av.=2,69
dev.=0,79
1 6.3%
2 31.3%
3 50%
4+ 12.5%

16) For each ECTS point you are expected to do 25-30 hours of work. (For a 3 ECTS course this amounts to about 4 hours a week
outside class.) How does the amount of work you do compare with the amount of work expected for the ECTS points awarded for this
course?

far too little 0% e
t0o little 6.3% oot
just right 68.8%
too much 25%
far too much 0%
17) The demands of this course are:
far too low 0% 23_1:%3‘14
too low 71% devm0s
just right 71.4%
too high 21.4%
far too high 0%
18) The amount of time required for this course is:
far too little 0% ol P
too little 0% dovzos
just right 81.3%
too high 18.8%
far too high 0%
19) The level of subject knowledge that you are expected to have when you start this course is:
far too low 0% 231:53
dev.=0,53
too low 13.3%
just right 73.3%
too high 13.3%
far too high 0%
**************************************** 6 8 2 0 0o
20) In general | am very satisfied with the course. strongly agree 3 ?A’_'SJCL 125% 0% 0% strongly disagree 221:612 75
md=
dev.=0,68
1 2 3 4 5
**************************************** 8 4 3 1 0o
21) The class is well planned and all the required strongly agree ?C% v ff% 1,8 f% 63% 0% strongly disagree =16
material can be covered. ' ' ' oy
dev.=0,98
1 2 3 4 5
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7 7 2 0 0

438% 43.8% 125% 0% 0%
22) Please evaluate the course overall. very good R A " . very poor n=16
L] ! av.=1,69
md=2
dev.=0,7
1 2 3 4 5
Instructor Evaluation
12 3 1 0 0
75% 18.8% 6.3% 0% 0% _

23) The lecturer seems well prepared. strongly agree N strongly disagree 2;_1 6 5
md=1
dev.=0,6

1 2 3 4 5

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 7 7 2 o o

. . 438% 438% 12,5% 0% 0%

24) The lecturer can present the subject matter in a strongly agree Y ) " " strongly disagree =1 co

comprehensible manner. v vt
dev.=0,7

1 2 3 4 5
122 e 0
, . . 80% 13.3% 67% 0% 0% _

25) The lecturer is open-minded and cooperative. strongly agree Ty strongly disagree 015
md=1
dev.=0,59

1 2 3 4 5
ol e o % e ok o
. . . . 5

26) | receive effective guidance from the instructor/ strongly agree T w1 > stongly disagree =16

instructors. T v =15
dev.=0,79

1 2 3 4 5
A Tho el e 0% e
. 40% 40% 1 o o 7%

27) The oral presentations are structured and strongly agree X ; strongly disagree 115

comprehensible. ' [ =2
dev.=1,1

1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 8 ;773;7730/ (3/ (3/777777777777777
. . 571% 214% 21.4% 0% 0%

28) Feedback provided by the instructor for students strongly agree X 2 - stongly disagree 14

making an oral presentation is helpful. v it
dev.=0,84

1 2 3 4 5
S s 7 3 0 T
. . 26.7% 46.7% 20% 0% 6.7%

29) The discussions are well-structured and help to strongly agree N T N > > stongly disagree =15

explore given topics in grater depth. ' v ' Nizs
dev.=1,06

21) What | find good about the course is ...

Lo Meo Mal 2 aeql‘éj Aredvodedd  Quel JJMO(Q@QO{ i Hoo
fopion, Huak +eoly regses my interent [eac WY

“he Nechuer, the t«%kmmqut (}\\_‘E G q\m\ﬂ'v) not So Nuoq} Lot 3})0} i\

ot sl rfm\)}l: J P INg <'Jj‘ Fhe ros tn ks %Qn-r\’mcs Sty aaees <+ The de -
?OF%\E/H‘\ '

-‘f") Frt 1P r else R peseameh Pt f\’\u{h—\,j )7 fwrml}/n bt Dy

Foan bedoebln g lond Jo LS | .
T B e o o i o A et i S ARL PP
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-ﬂlMC When 1le  gare 2 ret, ! s Gf«fv/aw«. derenr .

— W Yehe sux Wme Yo dcus ()ﬁwm %:r%dy’(c, T2

22) What | do not find so good about the course is ...

e SPo loglh L/‘G ,\/Lh
tlease %M o f\@

The  keamed | e \o[c,ﬂt in e Cqmm{icmnj

- l'l.o. ﬂm;tc\-w

. 5ra.c-uh Boomot “gilaaced T, veo Mﬁj M/acﬂ) ca
Hria ,ﬂaﬁ‘f/’ o '
— Jorne Pues e HiCania., be bod I falloo

Shudeut &€ peseatahons ot mfley melloae  propsel  discusion gueshons K ackvifes
[ would rafler Bear  m2re Mﬂ“‘“ F’OM D’ Ha@g

23) 1 would like to make the following suggestions for improving the course:

oy CRNAED

\‘f\n‘p@"{ e "‘r\cmmq{ﬁvﬂjﬂ‘} o \x\\\ﬁ Cr*\\QJUu;;( Q'&SM’H-"}(‘ A d\{(f
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fo 2o Y uctlows one clagal M-%w( cocted P L"H’V Lz chdLu_M,.('
hfe (-2 < ~any A e )S‘lo‘-a(;/l lrwne Adad o L,,_,_ﬂ/(> -
o, Ohply med  a Feuhl o hous 1F

- e qua.(c!-q‘{\:e t-esaq(&' QYG-A’\{?(Q%

| Give tot mon a me rise.

26.06.2019 EvaSys Evaluation Page 7



Profile

Subunit: Fachbereich Politik- und Verwaltungswissenschaft
'|' Name of the instructor: Dr. Thomas Malang

1 Name of the course:
(Name of the survey)

Values used in the profile line: Mean

National Parliaments in European and International Politics

Teaching & Learning

1) The learning objectives of this course are clear. strongly agree T g};(;ré?ge =16 av=160 md=1.00 dev.0.95
2) Complex issues are explained in a way which is strongly agree i strongly
easy to understand. | disagree n=16 av.=163 md=2,00 dev.=0,62
3) The structure of the course is clear. strongly agree /_ g};(;ré?ge =16 av=150 md=1.00 dev.=0,89
‘atg\;/ft?r?qlel. can ask questions and make comments at  strongly agree _\\ g};(;ré?ge =16 av=119 md=1.00 dev.=0.75
5) The use of practical examples and examples strongly agree \_. strongly
from research help me to understand the material | disagree n=16 av.=1,69 md=1,00 dev.=0,95
better.
\?v)hla%elt;sslsfm feedback and advice from the lecturer  strongly agree l\ g};(;ré?ge =15 av=173 md=1.00 dev.=0.96
7) | can summarize the important terms and strongly agree *. strongly _ ~ » N
concepts that are taught in this course. /r disagree n=16 av.=2,06 md=2,00 dev.=0,93
8) The opportunity to discuss the topics helps me to  strongly agree ._/ strongly
understand them better. / disagree n=16 av.=1,56 md=1,00 dev.=0,81
9) The lecturer's input to the discussions is helpful. strongly agree _\\ g};(;ré?ge =15 av=133 md=1.00 dev.=0,82
10) The assessment criteria are clear. strongly agree e g};(;ré?ge =14 av=186 md=2,00 dev.0.95
Other Factors
11) The room for this course is the right size and strongly agree - strongly
suitably equipped. \ disagree n=16 av.=2,56 md=250 dev.=1,63
12) | was already very interested in the topic strongly agree 1. strongly
BEFORE | started the course. \ disagree n=16 av.=2,63 md=2,00 dev.=1.26
13) In this course | can make extensive use of what  strongly agree \. strongly
| have learned in other courses. // disagree n=16 av.=2,88 md=3,00 dev.=0,89
14 T e of s cuse s stongy agrs ||
Workload

20) In general | am very satisfied with the course. strongly agree =\ Zti;%régrg/e =16 av=175 md=2,00 dev.=0.68
21) The class is well planned and all the required strongly agree L strongly _ _ _ B
material can be covered. | disagree n=16 av.=1,81 md=1,50 dev.=0,98
22) Please evaluate the course overall. very good l very poor

n=16 av.=1,69 md=2,00 dev.=0,70
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Instructor Evaluation

23) The lecturer seems well prepared. strongly agree =\ ngé?ge =16 av131 md=1.00 dev=0.60
gﬁ%;?ir:ggtslijtrﬂeé o;?annﬁreer.sent the subject matterina  strongly agree /\.,_ ngé?ge 16 o169 md=2,00 dev=070
25) The lecturer is open-minded and cooperative. strongly agree _‘./\ ngé?ge et5 av127 md=1.00 dev=0.59
%Gs)trlurcetgi\./e effective guidance from the instructor/  strongly agree \_.\ ngé?ge 16 o169 md=150 dev=079
gg%;rr]ghoerﬁéig{g.sentations are structured and strongly agree /\._ ngé?ge et5 V183 md=2.00 dev=10
e B o st siorysome L
2 s ek st sy [
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